
2025 Board of Assessors Meeting Schedule 

The Board of Assessors meets on the 3rd Thursday of each month at 9:30 am. 

Date Time Notes 

Thursday, January 16, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, February 20, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, March 27, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, April 17, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, May 15, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, June 12, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, July 17, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, August 21, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, September 18, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, October 16, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, November 20, 2025 9:30 am  

Thursday, December 18, 2025 9:30 am  

 

 

 

Meetings will be held in the: 

Board of Assessors Conference Room 

Suite 108 of the Stonewall Complex 

140 Stonewall Avenue West 

Fayetteville, GA 30214 


